15,999 OXXO stores. OXXO’s same-store sales increased an average of 4.9%, reflecting resilient consumer trends that were

partially offset by the headwinds from natural disasters that affected central and southern Mexico during September. This

performance was driven by 3.8% growth in average customer ticket and an increase of 1.1% in store traffic.

Gross profit increased by 13.8%, resulting in a gross margin expansion of 60 basis points to 37.4% of total revenues, on top

of a challenging comparison base in 2016. This expansion mainly reflects: i) sustained growth of the services category,

including income from financial services; ii) increased and more efficient promotional programs with our key supplier

partners; and iii) healthy trends in our commercial income activity.

Income from operations increased 6.6%.  Operating expenses increased 15.9% to Ps. 11,788 million, above revenues, mainly

reflecting: i) our continuing initiative to improve the compensation structure of key in-store personnel; ii) a sustained

increase in electricity tariffs year over year; and iii) higher secure cash transportation costs driven by increased volume and

higher fuel prices. Operating margin contracted 40 basis points to 8.1% of total revenues.

3Q17 3Q16 Var.

Same-store sales (thousands of Ps.) 788 751 4.9%

Revenues 40,292 35,997 11.9%

Income from Operations 3,267 3,064 6.6%

Income from Operations Margin (%) 8.1 8.5 -40 bps

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) 4,446 4,084 8.9%

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) Margin (%) 11.0 11.3 -30 bps

FEMSA COMERCIO – RETAIL DIVISION
3Q17 Financial Summary

(Millions of Ps. except same-stores sales)

STORE COUNT

14,695

15,999

530

176 373

225

3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 3Q17

Store base

Openings

1,304

October 26, 2017 4

FEMSA COMERCIO – HEALTH DIVISION

Total revenues increased 1.8%, mainly driven by growth in our South American operations. As of September 30, 2017,

FEMSA Comercio’s Health Division had a total of 2,178 points of sale across our territories, reflecting the addition of 24 net

new stores in the quarter to reach 77 total net new store openings for the last twelve months. Same-store sales for

drugstores increased an average of 0.2%, reflecting soft growth trends in the Chilean market as well as in Mexico, where we

continued to experience pressure in oil-dependent southeastern markets as well as increased competitive dynamics overall.

Gross profit increased by 5.2%, resulting in a gross margin expansion of 90 basis points to 29.9% of total revenues, reflecting

[…]

October 26, 2017 5

FEMSA COMERCIO – FUEL DIVISION

Total revenues increased 27.5% reflecting a national price increase established at the beginning of the year as well as

moderate growth in the number of stations.  As of September 30, 2017, FEMSA Comercio’s Fuel Division had a total of 397

OXXO GAS service stations.  Same-station sales increased an average of 16.2%, as the average price per liter increased by

18.2% reflecting the national price increase mentioned above, while the average volume decreased by 1.7% mainly from

consumer reaction to the higher prices.

Gross profit increased by 19.2%, below revenues, resulting in a gross margin contraction of 50 basis points to 7.5% of total

revenues as a consequence of the aforementioned national price increase.

Income from operations increased 3.3%. Operating expenses increased 22.1% to Ps. 625 million, below revenues.  Operating

margin contracted 20 basis points to 1.0% of total revenues, reflecting the gross margin contraction described in the

previous paragraph, partially offset by expense containment and certain operating efficiencies at our service stations.

3Q17 3Q16 Var.

Same-station sales (thousands of Ps.) 8,520 7,335 16.2%

Revenues 9,624 7,548 27.5%

Income from Operations 94 91 3.3%

Income from Operations Margin (%) 1.0 1.2 -20 bps

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) 130 115 13.0%

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) Margin (%) 1.4 1.5 -10 bps

FEMSA COMERCIO – FUEL DIVISION
3Q17 Financial Summary

(Millions of Ps. except same-stations sales)

SERVICE STATIONS COUNT

348

397

34

6 2 7

3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 3Q17

Service station base

Openings

49

October 26, 2017 6

Results are compared to the same period of previous year

FEMSA CONSOLIDATED

Total revenues increased 20.9%, mainly driven by the consolidation of Coca-Cola FEMSA Philippines and Vonpar into Coca-
Cola FEMSA’s results and by solid growth across all operations. On an organic basis, 1 total revenues increased 11.0%.

Gross profit increased 18.9%.  Gross margin decreased 60 basis points to 36.1% of total revenues, reflecting a contraction
in Coca-Cola FEMSA’s gross margin as a result of higher sugar costs in Mexico, as well as the incorporation and growth of
lower margin businesses at FEMSA Comercio.

[…]

Total revenues increased 13.3%. OXXO’s same-store sales increased an average of 7.0%, driven by a 4.2% increase in average
customer ticket and a 2.6% increase in store traffic.

Gross profit increased by 15.7%. Gross margin expanded by 80 basis points to 36.7% of total revenues.

Income from operations increased 9.0% resulting in an operating margin of 7.1%, which represents a contraction of 30 basis
points, largely reflecting our continuing initiative to improve the compensation structure of key in-store personnel and a
sustained increase in electricity tariffs.

FEMSA COMERCIO – HEALTH DIVISION

Total revenues increased by 12.0%. Same-store sales for drugstores increased by an average of 8.6%.

Gross profit increased by 13.6%. Gross margin expanded by 40 basis points to 29.2% of total revenues.

Income from operations increased 2.4% resulting in an operating margin of 2.9%, which represents a contraction of 20 basis
points, reflecting: i) higher expenses in Mexico stemming from the ongoing integration of a shared business platform, ii)
improvements to the incentive and compensation structure for our in-store personnel, and iii) increased services at our
drugstores in Mexico.

YTD17 YTD16 Var.

Same-store sales (thousands of Ps.) 764 714 7.0%

Revenues 114,022 100,646 13.3%

Income from Operations 8,064 7,401 9.0%

Income from Operations Margin (%) 7.1 7.4 -30 bps

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) 11,533 10,346 11.5%

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) Margin (%) 10.1 10.3 -20 bps

YTD Financial Summary

FEMSA COMERCIO – RETAIL DIVISION

(Millions of Ps. except same-stores sales)

YTD17 YTD16 Var.

Same-store sales (thousands of Ps.) 1,551 1,428 8.6%

Revenues 34,850 31,119 12.0%

Income from Operations 996 973 2.4%

Income from Operations Margin (%) 2.9 3.1 -20 bps

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) 1,694 1,613 5.0%

Operative Cash Flow (EBITDA) Margin (%) 4.9 5.2 -30 bps

FEMSA COMERCIO – HEALTH DIVISION
YTD Financial Summary

(Millions of Ps. except same-stores sales)

October 26, 2017 8

FEMSA COMERCIO – FUEL DIVISION

Total revenues increased 37.2%.  Same-station sales increased an average of 21.0%, driven by a 21.6% increase in the
average price per liter and a slight decrease of 0.5% in the average volume.

Gross profit increased by 20.6%.  Gross margin contracted by 100 basis points to 6.9% of total revenues, reflecting the fact
that gross profit per liter remained flat in peso terms compared to the same period in 2016.

Income from operations decreased 11.7%, resulting in an operating margin contraction of 30 basis points, as expense
containment and operational efficiencies only partially offset the contraction in gross margin described above.